
Cargo – Police Licensing presentation

Footage
Run time

Date/Times Description of footage

00:00-00
:21 06/09/2020

00:46

Disorder o/s venue.
Large unmanaged queue to the
left of the venue
Large crowds police having to
walk through with suspect.

00:22-00
:37

30/05/2021
0046 -0100
am

Police dealing with a stabbing
but have to walk through
dense crowd. This incident
created disorder in the area.
The crowds of people in and
around the entrance to Cargo
(on the left) can be seen.  No
proactive dispersal, queue
management or crowd control.

00:37-00
:51

30/05/2021
at 2330

Police dealing with hostile
crowd.

00:52-01
:13

25/07/2021
0332 and
0341

Shoreditch High Street-
dispersal time

01:14-01
:16

05/12/2021
0356

Shoreditch High Street- same
street but Cargo closed for the
weekend

01:17-
01:28

14/08/2021
at 0315

Rivington Street- dense
crowds/lack of dispersal
Cargo closed at 0300



01:28-01
:38

14/08/2021
0322 am

SIA at the top of Rivington St
poor dispersal

01:38-01
:54

12/09/2021
0100

Large unmanaged queues
despite numerous discussions
highlighting this as a problem.

01:55-01
57

12/09/2021
0316

crowds- poor dispersal

0158-02
15

26/09/2021
00:30

Dress policy- tracksuit/hooded

0215-02
25

26/09/2021
00:30

Poor searching

0225-en
d

05/12/2021
00:51am

Rivington Street during the
weekend Cargo was closed.


