<u>Cargo – Police Licensing presentation</u>

Footage Run time	Date/Times	Description of footage
00:00-00 :21	06/09/2020 00:46	left of the venue Large crowds police having to
<u>00:22-00</u> :37	30/05/2021 0046 -0100 am	walk through with suspect. Police dealing with a stabbing but have to walk through dense crowd. This incident created disorder in the area. The crowds of people in and around the entrance to Cargo (on the left) can be seen. No proactive dispersal, queue management or crowd control.
00:37-00 :51	30/05/2021 at 2330	Police dealing with hostile crowd.
00:52-01 :13	25/07/2021 0332 and 0341	Shoreditch High Street- dispersal time
01:14-01 :16	05/12/2021 0356	Shoreditch High Street- same street but Cargo closed for the weekend
<u>01:17-</u> <u>01:28</u>	14/08/2021 at 0315	Rivington Street- dense crowds/lack of dispersal Cargo closed at 0300

T .	1	
<u>01:28-01</u>	14/08/2021	SIA at the top of Rivington St
<u>:38</u>	<u>0322 am</u>	poor dispersal
<u>01:38-01</u>	12/09/2021	Large unmanaged queues
<u>:54</u>	<u>0100</u>	despite numerous discussions
		highlighting this as a problem.
<u>01:55-01</u>	12/09/2021	crowds- poor dispersal
<u>57</u>	<u>0316</u>	
<u>0158-02</u>	26/09/2021	Dress policy- tracksuit/hooded
<u>15</u>	00:30	
<u>0215-02</u>	26/09/2021	Poor searching
<u>25</u>	<u>00:30</u>	
<u>0225-en</u>	05/12/2021	Rivington Street during the
<u>d</u>	00:51am	weekend Cargo was closed.
_		
		ı